



Rutland
County Council

Rutland County Council
Catmose
Oakham
Rutland
LE15 6HP

telephone: 01572 722 577
fax: 01572 758 307
email: FOI@rutland.gov.uk
web: www.rutland.gov.uk
DX: 28340 Oakham

17 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1124/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I am looking to establish the council's connection to the 2018 men's football World Cup, if any.

Under Freedom of Information laws, could I therefore request:

1. The details of any trip to Russia before, during, or after the World Cup connected to said sporting event. Please specify the number of staff, their position or pay band, a breakdown of the cost of the trip, what the visit entailed, and who paid for what.

Answer: There were no trips to Russia before, during, or after the World Cup 2018.

2. The details of any tickets bought by the council (or offered to the council / a council employee by way of hospitality) to attend a World Cup match or matches. Please specify the number of tickets, for which game, the cost of each ticket, as well as the reason for buying the ticket. Please state who gifted the ticket in the event that the council was offered hospitality.

Answer: No tickets were bought by Rutland County Council to attend a World Cup 2018 match.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700



Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council